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ftHcS Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal 

Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) f| 3TT Vesting Order) 

HYT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fHis 03.03.2021 gRT fyT} TT f 



To Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) fe 3T¢YT (Vesting 

Order) HT-NA-104/9/2020-NA f5 03.03.2021 y-4 4 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 

Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 
23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55"N (Provisional) 

Pillars 

Chakla 

84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 

Chandwa 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 

ftHCE (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

yat ÍyHýrsiTS/TOsTO/ C(993)/E-403607/I-12688 fio 27.08. 

o| Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation yq DGPS Survey 

of Boundary Pillars fT T, foHo Table-I Block Boundary 

H0o h C1 C166 o Boundary Pillars V Table-II Bore-hole 

Coal Grid Geographical/UTM/National 

faUST te fAS ENI Block Boundary demarcation 

JYTYT, AGER yalch 1000 /IO f0 08.11.2021 

HTTF H 

gIRT Th 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 



4-7 yg-30 4R DH0C5 43 

BTeTYr 
3fa 

TOrT 3H, 1908 i R-49(1)() 

o faglH 3feqI GIRI T T fo Government of India, Ministry of 
coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) fe T¢T (Vesting Order) jI-NA-104/9/2020-NA f}AÍE 
03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine p Í fUSTGcT gUSTG fftts 

yalo-6/ OqTOTo(yRTH)164 /16-4091 /o fai# 22.07.2016 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi T 3TGT (Vesting Order) 

H-NA-104/9/2020-NA T¢15 03.03.2021 a 34 3ecoT, GaI 



1. 5CIrTyR IRiOr 3HfefMH, 1908 â grNI-492) AT W|T 

2. HIgUg HGI# (3q4 Marru) MTH q 2012 t HTH 

BIGRUI 0 T, 3r 30N/y fT GÌ The Right to fair 

compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 d yt e 3fefH 3 yg 

3. Ghl gRI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy yq HrIR 

4. 8eTyR OIGYTT 3f-H, 1908 RI 49(3) 31ich À 
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10. 34c 3orT, / TH0G yatgar, I�ETR/fI 3qr 

forgrI yd ya f I 
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